
FINE WATCHES and JEWELRY for Sale by D. W. Laird, 613 Montgomery.

A\'y Eusrene, woolgrower and wholesale sheepdealer, of-

fice 402 Front, room 3, dwl 310 Lombard
Axel William, groceries and liquors, E s Castro bet

Eighteenth and Nineteenth
Axlord William, iron molder, dwl 17 Sher\vood PI
Axt Ludwig, boot and shoemaker, 93fi Howard
Axtell George \V., painter John A. Donovan «Sc Co., dwl

513 Minna
Axtell Mark, dwl 315 Eddy
Axtell William, compositor Benj. F. Sterett, dwl 26 Min
Axthelm Hermann W., wagonmaker John W. Farren,

dwl 318J Fulton, rear
Axtman Leopold, bakery, 500 Ha}-e3
Ayala Manuel B. M., physician, office 919 Clay, dwl 702

Pacific

Ayer C. E. , milk and dairy produce, office 35 Eddy, dwl
547 Mimia

Ayer James, lumberman, dwl 25 Clinton, rear

Ayer Joseph T., contractor and builder, dwl 2408Folsom
Ayer Maggie, tailoress Wright & Harmon, dwl 30 Clinton
Ayer Parrish L., carpenter, dwl 219 Hajes
Ayer Washington, physician, office 410 Kearny, dwl 428

Post
Ayer. See Ejtb
Ayers Frederick, bricklayer, dwl 1226 Folsom, rear
Ayers Grosvenor P., salesman Osgood & Stetson, dwl 524

Geary
Ayers Henry, liquor saloon, 236 Montgomery, dwl 406 Cal
Ayers Humphrey, foreman Albert Folsom, dwl 920 Do-

lores

Ayers Ira Jr., with George F. Bragg & Co. and secretary
Sterling Mining Co., dwl 427 Sutter

Ayers John C, policeman City Hall, dwl 959J Mission
Ayers John C. Mrs. (widow), dwl E s Carolina nr Jackson

Park
Ayers John W., real estate, dwl 2716 Howard
Ayers Joseph, clerk, dwl 16 Mason
Aj'ers Mar3', tailoress Wright & Harmon, dwl 15J Clinton
Ayers Robert E., machinist Globe Iron Works, dwl Caro-

lina bet Mariposa and Santa Clara
Ayers William, calker, dwl Twelfth Av nr P, South S. F.

Ayers William H., carpenter, dwl E s Carolina ur Jack-
son Park

Ayieo Phillip, dwl N s Tenth Av nr Railroad Av, South
S. F.

Aylward John, machinist Miners' Foundry, dwl 37 Minna
Aylward Michael, machinist Miners' Foundry, dwl 37 Min
AjTe William, dwl 921 Jackson
Ayres Charles, carpenter, dwl 327 Filbert
Ayres Charles W.

,
plasterer, dwl 705 Howard

AjTes Consolidated Silver Mining Co. (Ormsby Co.,Nev.),
William A. M. Van Bokkelen secretary, office 320
Sansom room 21

AjTes Emma (widow), dwl 615 Taylor
Avres Frederick, clerk, dwl 331J Eddy
Ayres James, lumberman Jason Springer, dwl 13 Ritch
AYKES JOHX C, broker, office 307 Montgomery, dwl

Palace Hotel
AjTes Joshua Irving, mining, office 320 Sansom room 21,

dwl 525 Natoma
AjTes William, dwl 1303 Broadway
AjTes William Mrs., teacher music, dwl 1303 Broadway
Ayres Winnie Mrs., dwl 428 Third
AjTes & Hopkins Silver Mining Co. (Ormsby Co., Nev.),

William A. il. Van Bokkelen secretary, office 320
Sansom room 21

Aztec Pinole Co., Ira Marden proprietor, office 212 S»e

Baaoi Christian, dwl 1921^ Mason
Baap J. M., butcher, dwl W Railroad Avnr Sixth, South

S. F.

Baaser Ferdinand, distiller, dwl E s Thirteenth Av nr P,
South S. F.

Baasleman Heinrich, mariner, dwl 28 Clay
Babbitt A. Mrs., spiritual medium, 417 Kearny room 86
Babbitt Andrew M., carpenter, dwl 417 Kearny
Babbitt John, teamster Pac. Rolling Mills, dwl W Ten-

nessee nr Solano
Babbitt Solomon, dwl 1108 Clay
Babcock Annie Mrs., furnished rooms, 417 Kearny
Bahcock Benjamin, dwl 8 Mason
Babcock George {Babcock <fc Gould), res Oakland
Babcock George A., compositor Spaulding & Barto, dwl

1328 Polk
Babcock John, dwl 18 Stockton

Babcock L., laborer Pacific Mail S. S. Co.'b Wharf
Babcock Warren, calker Boole & Webster, dwl 26 Scott PI

Babcock William (Parrott <t Cu.), dwl 11 Essex
Babcock \Villiam, clerk, dwl 56 Tehama
B.iltC'OCK MILH.OI F. (Parrott <t- Co.), office 806

California, dwl 11 Egsex
Babcock & Gould (George Babcock and Henry Gould),

commission merchants and proprietors Oakland City

Flour Mills, office 209 Davis
Babco.x Jefferson T., dwl 110 Taylor
Babcox J. S., clerk coiners' department U. S. Mint, dwl

1012 Mission
Babe Edward, seaman, dwl 1011 Battery
Babin Landry C, collector Norbert Landry, dwl 319 Union
Babson Edward (C. L. Taylor ct Co.), res Boston, Mass.

Babson Seth, architect, office 37 Merchants' Exchange,
dwl 132 McAllister

Baby Martin, laborer, dwl 518 Mission
Babylon George P., boUermaker McAfee, Spiers & Co. , dwl

154 Clara
Baca Pablo (Baca <fc Castarios), dwl 8 Russ
BACA «.t CASTAXOS (Pablo Baca and Bartolo Cat-

tanoi:), wholesale sheep butchers, S s Fifth Av nr
Railroad Av, South S. F., office 535 Clay

Bacarcich Samuel, Austrian Benev. Soc, 71 New Mont
Baccala Louis (Bocken & B.), dwl 630 Sacramento
Bacconi V., laborer Musto Bros.

Biiccus Benjamin, gasfitter, dwl 442 Greenwich
Bacous George A., machinist, dwl 442 Greenwich
Baccus John B., dwl 442 Greenwich
BACCUS RICHARD T., market SW cor O'FarreU

and Mason, dwl 528 O'FarreU
Baccus. See Backus
Bacfe Antonio, Austrian Benev. Soc, 71 New Montgomery
Bach Charles, bookkeeper Ferdinand Scherr, dwl 1583 Fol
Bach F. , cabinetmaker S. F. Manufacturing Co.
Bach Frederick W. , bookkeeper Kline & Co. , dwl 735 Green
Bach Henry, porter Lick House
Bach Herman, bookkeeper, dwl 802 Stockton
Bach John, manager United Anaheim Wine Grower*'

Assn, office 321 Montgomerj", dwl 2022 Mission
Bachelder Frank J., salesman American Clock Co., dwl

1111 Pacific

Bachelder Hemy, carpenter, dwl 116 Ninth
Bachelder Horace, clerk Angell, Palmer & Co., dwl N i

Palmer nr Whitney
Bachelder James W., weigher Mission Bay Warehou»e,

dwl N s Palmer nr Whitnej'
Bachelder John W. , attornej' at law, dwl 1106 Kearny
Bachelder Sarah (widow), dwl N s Palmer nr Whitney
Bachelder T. F., attorney at law, office 622 Clay, dwl 307

Lombard
Bachelder. See Batchelder
BACHELOR CLUB, rooms 630 Commercial
Bacher George, carpenter, dwl SW cor Dupont and Post
Bachert August, salesman B. Nathan & Co., dwl 130 Sutter
Bachle Charles T., carj^enter Henry J. McLeri, dwl cor

Broadway and Montgomery
Bachle Leopold, brewer, O. Fauss & Co., dwl SE cor Mii-

sion and Nineteenth
Bachmau Brothers (Herman S., Nathan S., Leopold S.,

and David S.), importers and jobbers dry goodi, 10
and 12 Battery

Bachman Charles, salesman A. L. Bancroft * Co., dwl 721
Market

Bachman David S. (Bachman Bro$.), dwl 1107 Van New
Av

Bachman Edwin, clerk Bachman Bros., dwl 502 Buih
Bachman Ernst, capitalist, dwl 838 McAllister
Bachman Felix, dwl 618 Larkin
Bachman Frederick, dwl 144 Perry
Bachrach M. , dwl 156 Powell
Bachstein Frank, miner, dwl SW cor Dupont and Poit
Bachman Herman S. (Bachman Bros.), res New York
Bachman K. (widow), dwl K nr Sixth Av, South S. F.
Bachman Leopold S. (Bachman Bros.), dwl 619 Leav
Bachman Nathan S. (Bachman Bros.), dwl 1109 Van Nes8

Av
Bachman Simon (Esberg, B. tt Co.), dwl 9 Mason
Bacibio Imenez, wheelwright Jesus E. Lopez, dwl 530 Mii-

sion

Bacigalupi Antonio, vegetable dealer, dwl 628 Broadway
Bacigalupi Carlo, cartman, dwl 19 Lafayette PI
Bacigalupi Domenico, wine-cellar, 1419 Dupont
Bacigalupi Frank, dwl Sixteenth Av nr I, South S. P.
Bacigalupi Frank (Casassa, B. J: Corcelia), dwl SE cor

Hayes and Baker
Bacigalupi Gitano, helper melter and refiner's depart-

ment U. S. Mint, dwl 524 Filbert
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